



\$~17 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(17) W.P.(C) 15949/2023 & CM APPL. 64224/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Jaswinder Singh, Adv

versus

MANJEET SINGHRespondent

Through: Mr.Sachin Chauhan, Adv

(18)+ W.P.(C) 14863/2025 & CM APPL. 61150/2025

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Jaswinder Singh, Adv

versus

VIJAYRespondent

Through: None.

(19) W.P.(C) 10242/2024 & CM APPL. 42010/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Jaswinder Singh, Adv

versus

SHI ANAND SINGHRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **14.10.2025**

It is already 04:30 PM.

Re-list on 3rd February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/rv